

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7309 OF 2009

KALO-BALA MALAKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SASANKA SEKHAR MALAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
for Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No cause for interference is made out in terms of  
the prayer made in the interlocutory application.

Accordingly, the interlocutory application is  
hereby dismissed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar