

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7309/2009

KALO-BALA MALAKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASANKA SEKHAR MALAKAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.75413/18(Application for recording of abatement of the Civil Appeal))

Date : 30-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR  
Md. Asad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)